

Ingredient Declaration	Organoleptic Profile		
	Appearance	Flavour	Texture
<p>Ingredients: dark chocolate (60%) (sugar, cocoa mass*, cocoa butter*, emulsifier: <b>soga</b> lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), corn cake (40%) (corn, sea salt, corn oil).</p> <p>Cocoa solids 52% minimum.</p> <p>*Rainforest Alliance Certified. Find out more at <a href="http://ra.org">ra.org</a>.</p>	White-grey with some darker specks and brown chocolate	Smell and taste of corn cake and dark chocolate	Crunchy corn cake and smooth chocolate coating
Allergy statement	Nutritional Information		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . May contain <b>milk</b> and <b>nuts</b> .	Typical nutritional values as sold / as prepared per:	100g	per rice cake
Preparation Instructions	Energy (kJ)	2060	350
	Energy (kcal)	492	84
	Fat (g)	23	3.9
	of which saturates (g)	14	2.4
	Carbohydrate (g)	63	11
	of which sugars (g)	31	5.3
	Fibre (g)	4.2	0.7
	Protein (g)	6.7	1.1
	Salt (g)	0.1	0.02
N/A	Serving size:	This pack contains 4 servings.	